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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

12262

CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
06/15/1898
COLUMBUS

LIFECARE ALLIANCE

Active

11/22/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

CHARLES GEHRING
1699 WEST MOUND ST
COLUMBUS OH 432231809

10/24/2002
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
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Date of Filing

06/15/1898
03/04/1902
06/04/1958
06/12/1964
03/21/1972
06/21/1977
06/21/1977
06/03/1985
04/16/1987
04/10/1990

05/24/1990

Mon Apr 07 2025

Document ID

V073_0458
A032_0056
B050_1579
B361_1060
B796_0477
E287_1276
E287_1276
F667_0987
G147_1426
G847_1469

G868_0142
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

CONVERSION DEFAULT

CONVERSION DEFAULT

CONVERSION DEFAULT
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

Prior Business Names
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05/24/1990
01/27/1995
05/30/1995
06/13/1995
06/13/1995
06/03/1997
02/04/1998
02/04/1998
01/01/0001
02/04/1998
10/04/2002
10/24/2002
10/30/2002
04/26/2006
04/26/2006
06/25/2007
07/23/2007
10/22/2007
03/26/2012
04/09/2012
11/05/2012
01/22/2016
01/22/2016
12/08/2016
02/21/2017
03/08/2017
10/20/2017
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
10/20/2021
11/22/2021

10/07/2022

Mon Apr 07 2025

G868_0142
000000095491
000000095492
5203_0520

5203_0520

5970 1087

000000095493
000000095494
000000095495
6184_0363

200227738359
200229702142
200230302112
200611700488
200611700490
200717677048
200720501932
200729502340
201208637537
201210300158
201231000780
201602200652
201602200802
201634300202
201705403166
201706803972
201728401252
202102203306
202102203346
202129300250
202131500780

202227702524
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Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE INSTRUCTIVE DISTRICT NURSING ASSOCIATION 03/21/1972

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND NURSING SERVICE 04/16/1987

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 7th of April, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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