

Mon Apr 07 2025

Entity#:	12262
Filing Type:	CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date:	06/15/1898
Location:	COLUMBUS
Business Name:	LIFECARE ALLIANCE
Status:	Active
Exp. Date:	11/22/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

CHARLES GEHRING 1699 WEST MOUND ST COLUMBUS OH 432231809 10/24/2002 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	06/15/1898	V073_0458
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/04/1902	A032_0056
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/04/1958	B050_1579
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/12/1964	B361_1060
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/21/1972	B796_0477
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/21/1977	E287_1276
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/21/1977	E287_1276
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/03/1985	F667_0987
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/16/1987	G147_1426
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/10/1990	G847_1469
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/24/1990	G868_0142



Mon Apr 07 2025

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/24/1990	G868_0142
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/27/1995	00000095491
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	05/30/1995	00000095492
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	06/13/1995	5203_0520
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/13/1995	5203_0520
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/03/1997	5970_1087
CONVERSION DEFAULT	02/04/1998	00000095493
CONVERSION DEFAULT	02/04/1998	00000095494
CONVERSION DEFAULT	01/01/0001	00000095495
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/04/1998	6184_0363
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/04/2002	200227738359
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/24/2002	200229702142
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/30/2002	200230302112
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	04/26/2006	200611700488
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	04/26/2006	200611700490
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/25/2007	200717677048
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/23/2007	200720501932
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/22/2007	200729502340
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/26/2012	201208637537
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/09/2012	201210300158
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/05/2012	201231000780
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/22/2016	201602200652
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/22/2016	201602200802
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/08/2016	201634300202
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/21/2017	201705403166
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	03/08/2017	201706803972
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/20/2017	201728401252
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/22/2021	202102203306
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/22/2021	202102203346
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/20/2021	202129300250
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/22/2021	202131500780
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/07/2022	202227702524

Prior Business Names



Mon Apr 07 2025

Prior Business Name

THE INSTRUCTIVE DISTRICT NURSING ASSOCIATION

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND NURSING SERVICE

Effective Date

03/21/1972

04/16/1987

